






RECEI

SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANI

S V P College of Pharmacy (B. Pharm)
Hatta Tq.Basmat Dist.Hingoli

& PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR END

t's

) 31.03.2020
lnR

RECEIPT r\M( UNT AMOUNT PAYMEI\ IT AMOUNT AMOUN't',

To Ooenins Balances

Bank of Maharashtra l-081

Cash In Hand

To Fees Receivable

To Salary Payable

To Cet Cell

,728

,430

5,158

14,181,5 03

4,194
12,100

By Salary Payable

By Tds Payable

By Sundry Creditors

By Fees Receivable

By Svp College Ol D I
By Shri Dhaneshwan

By Advertisment Exp

By Advocate Fees

By Affilation Fees

By Bank Charges.

By Eligibility Fees

By Exam Fees

By Journal Purchase

By Late Exam Fees

By Magzine

By Rechecking Paper

By Ta Da Allounce E:

By Travelling Exp

Bv Clossins Balancr

Cash tn Hand

Bank of Maharas

IDBI535B
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V Mandals
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3,487

184,426

4,515

9,849,517
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305,521
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3 0,000
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5,409

lt,260
454,920

40,324
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40,280

112,100

47,485
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74,?02,955 t4,202,955
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INCOME &

RI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANT
S V P College of Pharmacy (B. Pharm)

Hatta Tq.Basmat Dist.Hingoli
,ENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR EI\

L'S

ED 31.03.2020
In Rupees

EXPENDITURE A VIOUNT AMOUNT INCO ME AMOUNT AMOI.JNT

I'o Advertisment Exp

To Advocate Fees

To Affilation Fees

l'o Bank Charges.
'l'o Eligibility Fees

I'o Exam Fees
'l'o 

f ournal Purchase
I'o Late Exam Fees
'l'o Magzine
'l'o Printing & Stationary
I'o Rechecking Paper
1'o Salary Non Teaching Staff
1'o Salary Teaching Staff
I'o Ta Da Allounce Exp
'l'o Travelling Exp

To Denreciation
Building
Fire Machine
Furniture & Fixture
Labrary Equipment
Labrary Books
Printer
Science Equipment

llo Income Over the Expenses

780,740
L,824

1,3,500

t86,077
96,969

4,055
58.254

6,600

30,000
141,800

5,558
11,260

454,920
40,324

6,850

5,500
2,950

40,280
3,205,892
9,1.87,686

112,100
+7,485

2,1+1,419

266,47 6

By Fees

By Cet Cell

15,695,000

1 2,1 00

15,707,r00 15,707,100
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SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANDAL'S
S V P College of Pharmacy (8. Pharm)

Hatta Tq.Basmat Dist.Hingoli
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2020

InR S

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSET'S AMOUNT AMOUNT

Audit Fees Payable
Add:- During the year

Salary Payable
Add:- During the year

Professional Tax
Add:- During the year

Sundrv Creditors
Dipa Enterprises Science & Sports
Shri Rama Traders.Ambla Cant

Branch / Divisions
Coliege of D Pharmacy.Pingli
College 0f Pharmcy B.Pharm
Sau Shantadevi Ved Prakash Patil
Shri Dhaneshwari Manav V M
Svp College Of D Pharm

Income & Expenditure A/c
Bal as per Last B/S

Surpluse During the Year

11,500
11,500

3,517,948

150,800

169,232

16,045,538

6,185,815

Building
Ba[ as per Last B/S
Less:- Depreciation @ 1070

Fire Machine
Bal as per Last B/S

Less:- Depreciation @ l.5olo

Furniture & Fixture
Bal as per Last B/S

Lessr- Depreciation @ 10%

Labrary Equipment
Bal as per Last B/S

Less:- Depreciation @ 15 %

Labrarv llooks
Bal as per Last B/S
Add:- During the year

Less:- Depreciation @ 40%

Printer
Bal as per Last B/S

Less:- Depreciation @ 150/o

Science Eouioment
Bal as per Last B/S

Less:- Depreciation @ 15%o

Current Assets
Fees Receivable

Clossing Balances
Cash In Hand

Bank of Maharashtra 1081

IDBI 5358

17,807,397
L,780,7 40

16,0'26,657

10,335

121,500

1,054,4 3B

?36,22s

22,97 6

330,10s

8,086,167

192,421)

3,5t7,948
t2,t59

L,824
150,800

135,000

13,500100,480
68,752

1,240,5t6
L86,077215,000

(370,0001

(53,000)
24458298

(8,204,760)
1.51,652

rgt,542

5,919,339
266,476

333,194
96,969

27,030
4,055

3BB,3s9

58,254

8,086,t67

3,487

t84,426
4,515

26.080.833 26,080,833
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FoTPSB&AssociatesLLP
Chortered Accountants
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Partner
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PSB & ASSOCLATES 
Chartered Accountants 

To, 
The Secretary, 

Shri. Dhaneshwari Manav Vikas Mandal's. 

Kallam, Dist.Osmanabad. 

We have examined Balance-sheet of Shri. Dhaneshwari Manav Vikas 

Mandal's S V P College Of Pharmacy (B.Pharmacy), At. Post. Hatta, Tal.Basmath, 
Dist.Hingoli. as at 31.03.2023 and Income & Expenditure A/c for the year ended that date 

which agrees with the books of accounts maintained by said College. 
We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of 

our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our Audit. In our opinion proper 

books of accounts have been kept by the College In our opinion to the best of our knowledge 

and according to the information given to us the said accounts given a true and fair view. 

1. In case of the Balance Sheet of the above named *trust/ institution as on 

31.03.2023. 

CA 

2. In case of the income and expenditure accounts for the Deficit of its accounting 
year ending on 31.03.2023. 

Date:- 30/09/2023 

Place: - Aurangabad. 
ARTEREO ACCOUN 

For P SB& Associates LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

FRN No. 135721W/W100363 

Bharadwaj R Mandhane 
(Partner) 

Membership No. 144958 
UDIN No. 23144958BGVANO8170 

Office No. 5, Mehra Chambers, C-1, Next to CIDCO Busstand, Jalgaon Road, AURANGABAD -431003 
9922412220, 9422868050 psbassoclates@hotmall.com 
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